

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 424 OF 2007

MUNIYELLAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that the office report has been
complied with.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)