

DATE NO.112 (M) COURT NO.7 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 424/2007
MUNİYELLAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that appellant No.1 has died. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment in order to move an application for bringing his legal representatives on record.

List after six weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master