

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 424/2007

MUNIYELLAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.5817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.5811/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA
No.5820/2018-For setting aside abatement)

Date : 09-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As far as deceased appellant no.1 is concerned, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that appellant nos. 2 to 6, legal heirs of deceased appellant no.1, are already on record. Hence, no further orders are required.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no.6 in all the three applications.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the three proposed legal heirs of deceased appellant no.7 in RFA No. 110/2003 and respondent no.6 in Cross Objection No. 25/2006 Smt. Lakshamma, and the same are ordered to be brought on record.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)