

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).424/2007

MUNIYELLAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.)

Date : 31-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the course of the hearing of this appeal learned counsel for the parties submitted that it is necessary that original records of the suit may be called to enable the counsel to refer the original records. Let original records be summoned.

Learned counsel for the parties have also submitted that in the meantime they shall make efforts with regard to settlement between the parties, if any.

List the appeal after the records are received.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)