

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.424 OF 2007

MUNIYELLAMMA(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By the impugned judgment, the First Appellate Court has overturned the Trial Court decree by which the Trial Court has granted 2/3rd share in property which is the bone of contention between the parties, namely, property bearing No.682 in Survey No.222/1, Kodihalli, HAL II Stage, Bangalore. In fact, the learned counsel also confined themselves to only regarding the interference by the High Court with regard to the said property.

After hearing the learned counsel for the both the parties, we are of the view that no interference is called for. The appeal stands dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

New Delhi  
1<sup>st</sup> September, 2021

ITEM NO.101            Court 10 (Video Conferencing)            SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 424/2007

MUNIYELLAMMA(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.            Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. SRINIVAS & ORS. ETC.            Respondent(s)

(List the matter after receiving Original Record. Original record has been received in this registry )

Date : 01-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.  
   Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.  
   M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
   Ms. Rakhi M. Adv.  
   Ms. Sruthi Iyer, Adv.  
   Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.  
   Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal stands dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)